

8-12-22

This letter is in regards to a complaint received on MAY 17, 2022, Violated Rule 336.1310.

I have discontinued burning any material including cardboard at the Sand Lake Bar 3949 Saginaw St. National City, MI 48748. I will be removing the barrel of which I was using to burn in by 8-20-22, until then there will be no more burning on or at the above address.

Doug Kaine